North Bay Village

Administrative Offices
1666 Kennedy Causeway, Suite 300 North Bay Village, FL 33141
Tel: (305) 756-7171 Fax: (305) 756-7722 Website: www.nbvillage.com

NORTH BAY VILLAGE
CODE ENFORCEMENT HEARING
WEDNESDAY, MAY 25, 2016
4:00 P.M.

Village Hall
1666 Kennedy Causeway, #101
North Bay Village, FL 33141

CASE NUMBER/VIOLATOR
ADDRESS OF VIOLATION ISSUING OFFICER ON ALL CASES

CE 16-0004 (Citation #2615/2616) Maurice Murray
Code Enforcement Officer

Juan Caserta

Calle 467 Entre 142 Y 148
Grand Bell 189G, La Plata
Argentina

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7921 East Drive, #2

ADMINISTRATION HEARING TO APPEAL FINE: Section 52.01 of the North Bay Village
Code of Ordinances - Maintaining a Septic Tank where a Sanitary Sewer abuts the property

Section 52.10 of the North Bay Village Code of Ordinances - Unit not connected to Village
Sanitary Sewer System.

CE 16-0005 (Citation #2621/2622)

Juan Espinosa

7921 East Drive, #7

North Bay Village, FL 33141

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7921 East Drive, #7

ADMINISTRATION HEARING TO APPEAL FINE: Section 52.01 of the North Bay Village
Code of Ordinances - Maintaining a Septic Tank where a Sanitary Sewer abuts the property

Section 52.10 of the North Bay Village Code of Ordinances - Unit not connected to Village
Sanitary Sewer System.
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CE 16-0006 (Citation #2617/2618)

Luis Lago

10429 N.W. 129 Street

Hialeah, FL 33018

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7921 East Drive, #3

ADMINISTRATION HEARING TO APPEAL FINE: Section 52.01 of the North Bay Village
Code of Ordinances - Maintaining a Septic Tank where a Sanitary Sewer abuts the property

Section 52.10 of the North Bay Village Code of Ordinances - Unit not connected to Village
Sanitary Sewer System.

CE 16-0007 (Citation #2623/2624)

Eddie Lim

7921 East Drive, #6

North Bay Village, FL 33141

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7921 East Drive, #6

ADMINISTRATION HEARING TO APPEAL FINE: Section 52.01 of the North Bay Village
Code of Ordinances - Maintaining a Septic Tank where a Sanitary Sewer abuts the property

Section 52.10 of the North Bay Village Code of Ordinances - Unit not connected to Village
Sanitary Sewer System.

CE 16-0008 (Citation #2625/2626)

Bertil Nilsson

7921 East Drive, #12

North Bay Village, FL 33141

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7921 East Drive, #12

ADMINISTRATION HEARING TO APPEAL FINE: Section 52.01 of the North Bay Village
Code of Ordinances - Maintaining a Septic Tank where a Sanitary Sewer abuts the property

Section 52.10 of the North Bay Village Code of Ordinances - Unit not connected to Village
Sanitary Sewer System.
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CE 16-0009 (Citation #2627/2628)

Victoria Ann Bates
7921 East Drive, #12A
North Bay Village, FL 33141

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7921 East Drive, #12A

ADMINISTRATION HEARING TO APPEAL FINE: Section 52.01 of the North Bay Village
Code of Ordinances - Maintaining a Septic Tank where a Sanitary Sewer abuts the property
Section 52.10 of the North Bay Village Code of Ordinances - Unit not connected to Village
Sanitary Sewer System.

CE 16-0010 (Citation #2629/2630)

Dognaldo Facundes & W Madeline R.

7921 East Drive, #14

North Bay Village, FL 33141

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7921 East Drive, #14

ADMINISTRATION HEARING TO APPEAL FINE: Section 52.01 of the North Bay Village
Code of Ordinances - Maintaining a Septic Tank where a Sanitary Sewer abuts the property

Section 52.10 of the North Bay Village Code of Ordinances - Unit not connected to Village
Sanitary Sewer System.

CE 16-0011 (Citation #2631/2632)

Paolo Marini

701 Brickell Key Blvd., #1009

Miami, FL 33131

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7921 East Drive, #17

ADMINISTRATION HEARING TO APPEAL FINE: Section 52.01 of the North Bay Village
Code of Ordinances - Maintaining a Septic Tank where a Sanitary Sewer abuts the property

Section 52.10 of the North Bay Village Code of Ordinances - Unit not connected to Village
Sanitary Sewer System.
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CE 16-0012 (Citation #2633/2634)

7921 East Drive Unit 18 LLC

1825 Bay Drive

Miami Beach, FL 33141

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7921 East Drive, #18

ADMINISTRATION HEARING TO APPEAL FINE: Section 52.01 of the North Bay Village
Code of Ordinances - Maintaining a Septic Tank where a Sanitary Sewer abuts the property

Section 52.10 of the North Bay Village Code of Ordinances - Unit not connected to Village
Sanitary Sewer System.

CE 16-0012-001 (Citation #2619/2620)

Felicia Castillo

121 S.W. 96" Terrace

Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7921 East Drive, #4

ADMINISTRATION HEARING TO APPEAL FINE: Section 52.01 of the North Bay Village
Code of Ordinances - Maintaining a Septic Tank where a Sanitary Sewer abuts the property

Section 52.10 of the North Bay Village Code of Ordinances - Unit not connected to Village
Sanitary Sewer System.

CE 16-0013 (Citation #2484)

Royal Isle Apartments LC

10101 Collins Avenue, #5B

Bal Harbor, FL 33154-1639

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7905 East Drive

VIOLATION HEARING:  Section 94.15(B)(2) — Required Dumpster Enclosure not on
property.
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CE 16-0015 (Citation #2480/2481)

7520 Treasure LLC
407Lincoln Road, #9D
Miami Beach, FL 33139

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7520 West Treasure Drive

VIOLATION HEARING:  Section 94.021(A)(2) of the North Bay Village Code of
Ordinances - Weeds, trash, rubbish and debris on the

property.

Section 152.055(C)(2) of the North Bay Village Code of
Ordinances - Fences not maintained-Front and
rear fences in disrepair.

CE 16-0016 (Citation #2560)

Juan Galvez & Julieta Torres
4629 Elanor Circle
Las Vegas, NV 89121

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7904 West Drive, #616

VIOLATION HEARING:  Section 8-1 of the Miami-Dade County Code of Ordinances —
Performing floor work without Building Permits.

CE 16-0017 (Citation #2558)

Karina B. Gonzalez
7928 West Drive, #504
North Bay Village, FL 33141

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7928 West Drive, #504

VIOLATION HEARING:  Section 8-1 of the Miami-Dade County Code of Ordinances —
Performing floor laminate work without Building Permits.

CE 16-0019 (Citation #2610)

Murray Weil, Jr. &

E. Checkin Co - TRS

333 E. 49" Street, Apt. 7G
New York, NY 10017

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 1524 Kennedy Causeway
VIOLATION HEARING:  Section 8-1 of the Miami-Dade County Code of Ordinances —

Failure to observe Stop Work Order. (Three (3) Workers
passed Stop Work Order and worked on concrete.)
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CE 16-0020 (Citation #2605)

Cielo on the Bay Condo

7935 East Drive

North Bay Village, FL 33141

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 7935 East Drive

VIOLATION HEARING:  Section 33.11(C) - Hedges are an obstruction to traffic visibility.

CE 16-0021 (Citation #2499)

Juan Mauricio Cuellar

1630 South Treasure Drive

North Bay Village, FL 33141

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 1630 South Treasure Drive

VIOLATION HEARING:  Section 94.021(A)(1) of the North Bay Village Code of
Ordinances — Landscaping not maintained.

CE 16-0022 (Citation #2491/2490/2489/2488/2487/2486)

NBV Corp

C/O Norman Ciment

1665 Washington Avenue, 4" Floor
Miami Beach, FL 33139

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 1872 Kennedy Causeway

VIOLATION HEARING:  Section 132.05(G) - Exterior surfaces in disrepair and dirty.

Section 94.021(A)(3) - Stagnant Water in Parking Lot.

Section 152.042(L)(1) - Parking surface in disrepair.

Section 152.042(H) - Broken, damaged, dislocated Wheel
Stops on property.

Section 152.042(C) - Dangerous exit — unsafe signage.

Section 94.02(A)(2) - Trash, rubbish, debris, weeds, and
unsightly on property.
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